voice and video communication service, to fund working capital and for general corporate purposes. General
corporate purposes may include capital expenditures, and possible acquisitions or investments. Pending these uses, the
net proceeds will be invested in interest-bearing securities.

DILUTION

Our unaudited net tangible book value as of March 31, 2004 was approximately $12,786,000, or $0.33 per share of
common stock. Net tangible book value per share is calculated by subtracting our total liabilities from our total
tangible assets, which is total assets less intangible assets, and dividing this amount by the number of shares of
common stock outstanding. After giving effect to the sale by us of the 4,800,000 shares of common stock offered in
this offering, at an assumed public offering price of $2.50 per share and after deducting the estimated placement agent
fees and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2004 would have
been approximately $23,986,000, or $0.55 per share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in net
tangible book value of $0.22 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate and substantial dilution of $1.95
per share to new investors. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed public offering price per share 	$2.50

Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2004	 	$0.33

Increase per share attributable to new investors	 	 0.22

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering	 	 0.55

Dilution per share to new investors	 	$1.95

The above discussion and table is based on 38,315,769 shares of common stock issued and outstanding as of
March 31, 2004 and excludes:

options to purchase approximately 6.2 million shares of our common stock outstanding as of March 31, 2004;
and

•

warrants to purchase approximately 2.3 million shares of our common stock outstanding as of March 31,
2004.

•

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

A.G. Edwards & Sons, Inc. and Griffin Securities, Inc. acted as our placement agents, on a best efforts basis, in
connection with the sale of 4,800,000 shares of our common stock (the "Shares") and warrants to purchase 1,920,000